

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1	923	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - 4Fa Culture Builder - Futures Elementary	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/17/2019				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	10/10/2019				Final action:	10/10/2019	
Enactment date:	10/10/2019				Enactment #:	19-1512	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and 4FamilyBarbque Culture Builder, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work closely with the Lockwood Positive Behavior Intervention Specialists team and Restorative Justice coordinators to build systems and structures across the Lockwood and Futures Elementary Campuses to support positive student behavior in the classroom, hallways, cafeteria, and playground to ensure student success and increase academic achievement, via Futures Elementary School, for the period of September 2, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 19-1923 Professional Services Contract - 4FamilyBarbque Culture Builder - Futures Elementary School						
Contact:	Elizabeth.Henry@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
10/10/2019	1	Board of	Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and 4FamilyBarbque Culture Builder, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work closely with the Lockwood Positive Behavior Intervention Specialists team and Restorative Justice coordinators to build systems and structures across the Lockwood and Futures Elementary Campuses to support positive student behavior in the classroom, hallways, cafeteria, and playground to ensure student success and increase academic achievement, via Futures Elementary School, for the period of September 2, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.